

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 19544

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLP No.11025/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.19544/2012(c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7235 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
St.of A.P. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv. (Barrister)
Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
in Mr. Sidharth Agarwal, Adv.
CRLMP.19544/2012 Mr. Rajesh Roshan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Namit Oberoi, Adv.
Ms. Rakshika Kaul, Adv.

in Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
SLP(Cr1) 7235/12 Mr. Ravi Nath, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Roshan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Namit Oberoi, Adv.
Ms. Rakshika Kaul, Adv.

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence, on the Special Leave Petition filed by the STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH and also in the Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.7235 of 2012, filed by G.V.R. INDIA PROJECTS LTD., which is the respondent No.6 in the Special Leave Petition filed by the State of A.P.

In effect, all the parties are duly represented in both the matters. Accordingly, service of notice on the respondents is dispensed with in both the matters.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|