

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2012  
in CRLP No. 11025/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p At  
Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7235/2012

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shagufa Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Chaturvedy, Adv.  
Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Roshan, Adv.  
Mr. Namit Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. Kinshuk Chhaterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Palavika, Adv.  
M/s Rajinder Narain & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the  
month of November, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

( H.S. PARASHER )  
COURT MASTER