

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).7677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012 in CRLP No.11025/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1.) No.7235/2012 (II)

Date : 10-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan,Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh,Adv.
for Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karun Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar,AOR

M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co.,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the complainant states that he is ready to accept the orders of the High Court, provided the present model is delivered to him. At the request of learned counsel for the Company, list after two weeks.

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS