

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).7677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012 in CRLP No. 11025/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7235/2012 (II)

Date : 11-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Rajinder Narain &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on 26 April 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER