

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012 in CRLP No. 11025/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7235/2012 (II)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Rajinder Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mhta, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3 May 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER