

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1044/2019

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BMW INDIA P.LTD.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1045/2019 (II)

Date : 16-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR (N/P\*)  
Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR (N/P\*)  
Ms. Vasudha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Rajinder Narain & Co., AOR (N/P\*)  
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR (N/P\*)  
Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR (N/P\*)  
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR (N/P\*)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the parties shall file additional documents within a period of four weeks. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar\*N/P means Not Present  
pm